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Appendix IV

Internal Reference Tables

Programswith section IV, “Other Information” descriptionsin Parts4 and 5:

CFDA
Number

10.553
10.555
10.556
10.559

10.558

10.760

10.766

11.300

11.307

12.401

14.157

14.181

14.182

14.195

14.249

14.856

Title

School Breakfast Program (SBP)
National School Lunch Program (NSLP)
Specia Milk Program (SMP)

Summer Food Service Program for Children
(SFSPC)

Child and Adult Food Care Program
(CACFP)

Water and Waste Disposal Systems for Rural
Communities

Community Facilities Loans and Grants

Grants for Public Works and Economic
Development Facilities

Economic Adjustment Assistance

National Guard Military Operations and
Maintenance (O&M) Projects

Supportive Housing for the Elderly

Supportive Housing for Persons with
Disabilities (Section 811)

Section 8 New Construction and Substantial
Rehabilitation

Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments
Program--Special Allocations

Lower Income Housing Assistance
Program—Section 8 Moderate Rehabilitation

Section 8 Moderate Rehabilitation Single
Room Occupancy

TypeA/B
Program

X

Schedule
Federal
Awards

X

Other
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Schedule
CFDA Type A/B Federal
Number Title Program Awards Other
14.218 Community Development Block X
Grantg/Entitlement Grants
14.219 Community Development Block
Grants/Small Cities Program (HUD-
Administered Small Cities)
14.228 Community Development Block X
Grants/State’ s Program (State-Administered
Small Cities Program)
14.231 Emergency Shelter Grants (ESG) Program X
14.239 Home Investment Partnerships Program X
14.854 Public and Indian Housing Drug Elimination X
Program
14.862 Indian Community Development Block Grant X
Program
14.866 Demoalition and Revitalization ff Severely X
Distressed Public Housing (HOPE V1)
14.867 Indian Housing Block Grants X
14.871 Section 8 Housing Choice Vouchers X
14.872 Public Housing Capital Fund (CFP) X
17.225 Unemployment Insurance X X
17.264 Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers X X X
17.265 Native American Employment and Training X X X
20.106 Airport Improvement Program X
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Schedule
CFDA Type A/B Federal
Number Title Program Awards Other
20.600 State and Community Highway Safety X
21.020 Community Development Financial X X
Institutions Program
66.458 Capitalization Grants for Clean Water State X
Revolving Funds
66.468 Capitalization Grants for Drinking Water X
State Revolving Fund
84.032 Federal Family Education Loans (FFEL) - X
(Guaranty Agencies)
84.063 Federal Pell Grant Program X
93.044 Special Programs for the Aging—Title 111, X X
Part B—Grants for Supportive Services and
Senior Centers
93.045 Specia Programs for the Aging—Title 11,
Part C—Nutrition Services
93.053 Nutrition Services Incentive Program
93.224 Consolidated Health Centers X X X
93.268 Immunization Grants X X
93.558 Temporary Assistance for Needy Families X X X
93.566 Refugee and Entrant Assistance State- X
Administered Programs
93.568 Low-Income Home Energy Assistance X X
93.569 Community Services Block Grant X X
93.575 Child Care and Development Block Grant X X X
93.596 Child Care Mandatory and Matching Funds
of the Child Care and Development Fund
93.600 Head Start X
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Schedule
CFDA Type A/B Federal
Number Title Program Awards Other
93.667 Social Services Block Grant X X X
93.775 State Medicaid Fraud Control Units X X X
93.776 Hurricane Katrina Relief Program
93.777 State Survey and Certification of Health Care
Providers and Suppliers
93.778 Medical Assistance Program
93.959 Block Grants for Prevention and Treatment of X X
Substance Abuse
93.991 Preventive Health and Health Services Block X X
Grant
93.994 Maternal and Child Health Services Block X X
Grant to the States
96.001 Socia Security—Disability Insurance (DI) X
96.006 Supplemental Security Income (SI)
97.004 State Domestic Preparedness Equipment X X X
Support Program (State Homeland Security
Grant Program)
97.067 Homeland Security Grant Program
97.008 Urban Areas Security Initiative X X
97.036 Public Assistance Grants X X X
97.039 Hazard Mitigation Grant (HMGP) X X X
84.007 Federal Supplemental Educational X
Opportunity Grants (FSEOG)
84.032 Federa Family Education Loans (FFEL)
84.033 Federal Work-Study Program (FWS)
84.038 Federal Perkins Loans (FPL)—Federal
Capital Contributions
84.063 Federal Pell Grant Program (Pell)
84.268 Federal Direct Student Loans (Direct Loan)
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The section 1V “Other Information,” for the following ED programsislocated in 84.000,
the ED Cross-Cutting Section

CFDA
Number

84.000

84.010
84.011

84.027

84.173

84.048

84.186

84.287

84.288

84.290

84.291

84.298

84.318

84.357

84.367

Title

All applicable ED programs

Title | Grantsto Local Educational Agencies
Migrant Education—State Grant Program

Special Education—Grants to States (IDEA,
Part B)

Special Education—Preschool Grants (IDEA
Preschool)

Vocationa Education—Basic Grantsto
States

Safe and Drug-Free Schools and
Communities—State Grants

Twenty-First Century Community Learning
Centers

Bilingual Education—Program Development
and Implementation Grants

Bilingual Education—Comprehensive
School Grants

Bilingual Education—Systemwide
Improvement Grants

State Grants for Innovative Programs

Education Technology State Grants

Reading First State Grants

Improving Teacher Quality State Grants

TypeA/B
Program

x

Schedule
Federal Awards

X

Other

X
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Program currently designated as*“ Higher Risk” by OMB pursuant to Circular A-133,
§ .525(c)(2):

CFDA
Number Title
93.778 Medicaid Cluster

A-133 Compliance Supplement 8-4-6



	Appendix IVInter

