Appendix IV Internal Reference Tables

Programs with section IV, "Other Information" descriptions in Parts 4 and 5:

CFDA Number	Title	Type A/B Program	Schedule Federal Awards	Other
10.553	School Breakfast Program (SBP)	X	X	
10.555	National School Lunch Program (NSLP)			
10.556	Special Milk Program (SMP)			
10.559	Summer Food Service Program for Children (SFSPC)			
10.558	Child and Adult Food Care Program (CACFP)	X	X	
10.760	Water and Waste Disposal Systems for Rural Communities	X	X	X
10.766	Community Facilities Loans and Grants	X	X	X
11.300	Grants for Public Works and Economic Development Facilities	X	X	X
11.307	Economic Adjustment Assistance			
12.401	National Guard Military Operations and Maintenance (O&M) Projects			X
14.157	Supportive Housing for the Elderly	X	X	
14.181	Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities (Section 811)	X	X	
14.182	Section 8 New Construction and Substantial Rehabilitation			X
14.195	Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments ProgramSpecial Allocations			
14.249	Lower Income Housing Assistance Program—Section 8 Moderate Rehabilitation			
14.856	Section 8 Moderate Rehabilitation Single Room Occupancy			

CFDA Number	Title	Type A/B Program	Schedule Federal Awards	Other
14.218	Community Development Block Grants/Entitlement Grants			X
14.219	Community Development Block Grants/Small Cities Program (HUD-Administered Small Cities)			
14.228	Community Development Block Grants/State's Program (State-Administered Small Cities Program)			X
14.231	Emergency Shelter Grants (ESG) Program			X
14.239	Home Investment Partnerships Program			X
14.854	Public and Indian Housing Drug Elimination Program			X
14.862	Indian Community Development Block Grant Program			X
14.866	Demolition and Revitalization ff Severely Distressed Public Housing (HOPE VI)			X
14.867	Indian Housing Block Grants			X
14.871	Section 8 Housing Choice Vouchers			X
14.872	Public Housing Capital Fund (CFP)			X
17.225	Unemployment Insurance	X	X	
17.264	Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers	X	X	X
17.265	Native American Employment and Training	X	X	X
20.106	Airport Improvement Program			X

CFDA Number	Title	Type A/B Program	Schedule Federal Awards	Other
20.600	State and Community Highway Safety			X
21.020	Community Development Financial Institutions Program	X	X	
66.458	Capitalization Grants for Clean Water State Revolving Funds			X
66.468	Capitalization Grants for Drinking Water State Revolving Fund			X
84.032	Federal Family Education Loans (FFEL) - (Guaranty Agencies)			X
84.063	Federal Pell Grant Program			X
93.044	Special Programs for the Aging—Title III, Part B—Grants for Supportive Services and Senior Centers	X	X	
93.045	Special Programs for the Aging—Title III, Part C—Nutrition Services			
93.053	Nutrition Services Incentive Program			
93.224	Consolidated Health Centers	X	X	X
93.268	Immunization Grants	X	X	
93.558	Temporary Assistance for Needy Families	X	X	X
93.566	Refugee and Entrant Assistance_State-Administered Programs			X
93.568	Low-Income Home Energy Assistance	X	X	
93.569	Community Services Block Grant	X	X	
93.575	Child Care and Development Block Grant	X	X	X
93.596	Child Care Mandatory and Matching Funds of the Child Care and Development Fund			
93.600	Head Start			X

CFDA Number	Title	Type A/B Program	Schedule Federal Awards	Other
93.667	Social Services Block Grant	X	X	X
93.775	State Medicaid Fraud Control Units	X	X	X
93.776	Hurricane Katrina Relief Program			
93.777	State Survey and Certification of Health Care Providers and Suppliers			
93.778	Medical Assistance Program			
93.959	Block Grants for Prevention and Treatment of Substance Abuse	X	X	
93.991	Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant	X	X	
93.994	Maternal and Child Health Services Block Grant to the States	X	X	
96.001	Social Security—Disability Insurance (DI)		X	
96.006	Supplemental Security Income (SI)			
97.004	State Domestic Preparedness Equipment Support Program (State Homeland Security Grant Program)	X	X	X
97.067	Homeland Security Grant Program			
97.008	Urban Areas Security Initiative		X	X
97.036	Public Assistance Grants	X	X	X
97.039	Hazard Mitigation Grant (HMGP)	X	X	X
84.007	Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grants (FSEOG)			X
84.032	Federal Family Education Loans (FFEL)			
84.033	Federal Work-Study Program (FWS)			
84.038	Federal Perkins Loans (FPL)—Federal Capital Contributions			
84.063	Federal Pell Grant Program (Pell)			
84.268	Federal Direct Student Loans (Direct Loan)			

The section IV "Other Information," for the following ED programs is located in 84.000, the ED Cross-Cutting Section

CFDA Number	Title	Type A/B Program	Schedule Federal Awards	Other
84.000	All applicable ED programs			X
84.010	Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies	X	X	
84.011	Migrant Education—State Grant Program	X	X	
84.027	Special Education—Grants to States (IDEA, Part B)	X	X	
84.173	Special Education—Preschool Grants (IDEA Preschool)			
84.048	Vocational Education—Basic Grants to States	X	X	
84.186	Safe and Drug-Free Schools and Communities—State Grants	X	X	
84.287	Twenty-First Century Community Learning Centers	X	X	
84.288	Bilingual Education—Program Development and Implementation Grants	X	X	
84.290	Bilingual Education—Comprehensive School Grants			
84.291	Bilingual Education—Systemwide Improvement Grants			
84.298	State Grants for Innovative Programs	X	X	
84.318	Education Technology State Grants	X	X	
84.357	Reading First State Grants	X	X	
84.367	Improving Teacher Quality State Grants	X	X	

Program currently designated as "Higher Risk" by OMB pursuant to Circular A-133, \S __.525(c)(2):

CFDA

Number Title

93.778 Medicaid Cluster